Manuel J. Maloof Center

UNTYy,

\9.00 - e@% DeKaI b COU nty GOVG 1l ment 1300 Commerce Drive
g}y % Decatur, Georgia 30030
%% 822 § L . .

Sees Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-1318 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 11/9/2017 In control: PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

On agenda: 12/12/2017 Final action: 12/12/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All
Water and Sewer Utility Installation for the Georgia Department of Transportation Project - Cost: Not
to Exceed $3,988,549

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. GDOT 1-285 Panthersville IMNHO-0285-01 Supplemental Agreement Reimbursement, 2. GDOT I-
285 Panthersville IMNHO-0285-01

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/12/2017 1 Board of Commissioners approved Pass
12/5/2017 1 PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure recommended for approval. Pass
Committee
12/5/2017 1 Board of Commissioners
Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Watershed Management
SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

Water and Sewer Utility Installation for the Georgia Department of Transportation Project - Cost: Not to
Exceed $3,988,549

Information Contact: Scott A. Towler, P.E.

Phone Number: 770-621-7234

PURPOSE:

To authorize payment to the Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) in the amount not to exceed the
following listed amount, for the water and sewer installation/adjustments associated with the following project;
and to authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute agreement that allow for the payments and to execute
all necessary documents to complete this transaction:

. 1-285 at SR 155/Flat Shoals Road Interchange Reconstruction remaining balance of $105,763.32 and
the Supplemental Agreement in the amount of $3,882,785.41, totaling $3,988,549

NEED/IMPACT:

The GDOT project, 1-285 at SR 155/Flat Shoals Road Interchange Reconstruction began construction in 2014.
The project includes the widening of Flat Shoals Road to six lanes and includes the construction of a new
bridge over [-285. GDOT requires the water and sewer facilities in the public right-of-way which are in conflict

DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2017-1318, Version: 1

with the construction projects be relocated or adjusted. The County entered into a Contact Item Agreement with
GDOT to include water and sewer installations/adjustments for the Flat Shoals Interchange Reconstruction
project to prevent construction delays, minimized impact to adjacent property owners and the traveling public.
In order to complete the project, additional relocation work was required. Therefore, the County must agree to
pay the estimated cost of completing; the exact payment amount will be based on unit bid prices.

FISCAL IMPACT:
Schedule Delay - Resulting in delay claims
Change in scope (rework) - Impacts to budget due to possible design and field changes

Violation of State Law - Fines

RECOMMENDATION:

To authorize payment to Georgia Department of Transportation in amounts not to exceed the following listed
amount, for water and sewer installation and adjustments associated with the following projects; and to
authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute an agreement that allows for these payments and to execute all
necessary documents to complete these transactions [-285 at SR 155/Flat Shoals Road Interchange
Reconstruction (not to exceed $3,988,549).

DeKalb County Government Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

